3.1 The WCO shall provide the PA with office space, support staff, equipment and other 
resources necessary to carry out the assigned tasks.  

3.2 In order to cover the costs related to the Programme, the WCO shall allocate to the PA a 
monthly subsistence allowance corresponding to four thousand three hundred euro 
(4,300.00€). 

3.3 The WCO shall take necessary arrangement to provide the PA with an apartment for the 
duration of the Programme. In order to facilitate the PA arrival in Belgium, the rental fee for the 
first month as well as a final cleaning fee will be directly deducted from the amount referred to